
Bracket Specifications
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Bracket Dimensions

Hole Pattern Measurements

Wide, Flat Brackets:  13” L x 3-3/4” W

Wide, Angle Brackets:  13” L x 2-7/8” W x 1- 3/8” H

Narrow, Angle Brackets:  13” L x 1-3/8” W x 1-3/8” H 

Narrow, Flat Brackets:  13” L x 2-1/2” W
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The Center Hole is 6-
1/2" from the top. The
Top & Bottom Holes
are 5.5 inches from the
center hole.
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Mechanical Fixed Plate Jacks /
Convertible Jacks

55161 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Fixed Plate Wide/Narrow – White
What’s Included:

2x  13” Wide Flat brackets (part # 553731)
2x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553721)
2x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553711)
2x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553701)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 554141)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

647121
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55162 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Fixed Plate Wide/Narrow – Black
What’s Included:

2x  13” Wide Flat brackets (part # 553732)
2x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553722)
2x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553712)
2x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553302)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553302)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553312)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 554142)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

Mechanical Fixed Plate Jacks /
Convertible Jacks

647121



What’s Included:

4x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553710)
4x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553700)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553300)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553310)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 554140)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55151 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Narrow – White

55150 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Narrow – Zinc

Mechanical Fixed Plate Jacks /
Convertible Jacks

What’s Included:

4x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553711)
4x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553701)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 554141)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)
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647121

647121



6

What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553730)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553720)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553300)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553310)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913420)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55170 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Wide – Zinc

Mechanical Fixed Plate Jacks /
Convertible Jacks

What’s Included:

4x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553712)
4x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553702)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553302)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553312)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 554142)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55152 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Narrow – Black

647121

647121
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What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553731)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553721)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913421)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55171 Bracket Kit, Four Corner Wide – White

Mechanical Fixed Plate Jacks /
Convertible Jacks

647121
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Mechanical C-Clamp Jacks

What’s Included:

647110

4x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553711)
4x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553701)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913421)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55121 Bracket Kit, Narrow Four Corner for C Clamp Jacks - White

55120 Bracket Kit, Narrow Four Corner for C Clamp Jacks - Zinc

What’s Included:

4x  13” Narrow Flat Brackets (part # 553710)
4x  13” Narrow Angle Brackets (part # 553700)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553300)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553310)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913420)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

647110
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Mechanical C-Clamp Jacks

What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553731)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553721)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #             )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913421)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

55131 Bracket Kit, Wide Four Corner for C Clamp Jacks - White

55130 Bracket Kit, Wide Four Corner for C Clamp Jacks - Zinc

What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553730)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553720)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553300)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553310)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 913420)
2x  Crank Handles (part # 14334)
1x  Drill Adapter (part # 11094)

647130

647130
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Electric Jacks / Convertible
Jacks with Motor

What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553731)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553721)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553301)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553311)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Electric Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 16841)

55141 Bracket Kit, Electric, Wide - White

What’s Included:

4x  13” Wide Flat Brackets (part # 553732)
4x  13” Wide Angle Brackets (part # 553722)
2x  3” Lower Flat Brackets (part # 553302)
2x  3” Lower Angle Brackets (part # 553312)
2x  Bracket Installation Hardware Packs (part #            )
2x  Electric Lightweight C-Clamps (part # 16841)

55142 Bracket Kit, Electric, Wide - Black

647131

647131
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Hardware Packs

647110 647121

647130 647131

What’s Included:

44x  1-34" Lag Hex Screws, Grade 5
12x  3/8-16” x 1-3/4" Bolts
12x  3/8” 2-Way Locknuts
24x  3/8” Thick Flat Washers 
8x  Pushnuts 

What’s Included:

44x  1-34" Lag Hex Screws, Grade 5
12x  3/8-16” x 1-3/4" Bolts
12x  3/8” 2-Way Locknuts
24x  3/8” Thick Flat Washers 
8x  Pushnuts 

What’s Included:

68x  Lag Screws
12x  3/8-16” x 1-3/4" Bolts
12x  3/8” 2-Way Locknuts
24x  3/8” Thick Flat Washers 
8x  Pushnuts 

What’s Included:

68x  Lag Screws
14x  3/8-16” x 1-1/4" Bolts
14x  3/8” 2-Way Locknuts
28x   3/8” Thin Flat Washers 
12x  Pushnuts 


